

INN 7813621293 OGRN 1187847278112 KPP 784201001 OKPO 33349203 LLC «Ametist» +7 (812) 416-47-48

Office 531, Shpalernaya st. 51, Saint-Petersburg, 191015, Russia

mail office@ametistline.ru web ametistline.ru

End-to-end tariff from Turkey, Egypt, Israel and India through the port of Novorossiysk to Moscow as part of a container train, valid for non-dangerous goods.

Terms and tariffs for providing end-to-end service:

- Acceptance of general, non-IMO cargo is carried out only in the Customs Clear Cargo (Cargo Customs Declaration) mode.
- The through tariff includes local fees at the port of Novorossiysk.
- Customs clearance is carried out by the client.
- Payment according to the terms of the contract.
- VAT is applied in accordance with the Tax Code of the Russian Federation.
- Tariffs are valid according to the dates indicated in parentheses, the date of application of the tariff is equal to the date of departure of vessel from the port of departure (POL ETD).
- Tariffs are valid for goods confirmed for carriage by the rules and regulations of the Russian Railways. To accept a booking with a rail delivery service on the route Novorossiysk Moscow, you must perform the following actions:
- 1) The cargo must be secured on the basis of relevant documents regulating railway transportation (Technical conditions for placing and securing goods in wagons and containers, Approved by the Ministry of Transport of the Russian Federation on May 27, 2003 №. CM-943);
- 2) Photos of container filling and cargo securing must be provided to the specialist/ agents before transportation;

The necessary details are clarified upon request by a representative of the company's customer service department.

Cargo protection is considered separately *

- 4224 RUB including reduction VAT 20% for 20'container,
- 8723 RUB including reduction VAT 20 % for 40'container
- *It is necessary to clarify the list of goods subject to mandatory protection in accordance with the rules of Russian Railways.

End-to-end service in Customs Clear Cargo mode		
Turkey (Rates are valid from 01.02.2025 – 28.02.2025)		
FI Gebze/Ambarli - Novorossiysk - FOR Moscow (Selyatino, Khovrino, Bely Rast)	Rates	
20DC up to 28 tons of gross cargo	1900 USD	
40HC up to 28 tons of gross cargo	1950 USD	
Turkey (Rates are valid from 01.02.2025 – 28.02.2025)		
FI Mersin/ optional Sancoport - Novorossiysk - FOR Moscow (Selyatino, Khovrino, Bely Rast)	Rates	
20DC up to 28 tons of gross cargo	2400 USD	
40HC up to 28 tons of gross cargo	2400 USD	
Egypt (Rates are valid from 01.02.2025 – 28.02.2025)		
FI Alexandria - Novorossiysk - FOR Moscow (Selyatino, Khovrino, Bely Rast)	Rates	
20DC up to 28 tons of gross cargo	2400 USD	
40HC up to 28 tons of gross cargo	2600 USD	
Israel (Rates are valid from 01.02.2025 – 28.02.2025)		
FI Asdod - FOR Moscow (Selyatino, Khovrino, Bely Rast)	Rates	
20DC up to 28 tons of gross cargo	2850 USD	
40HC up to 28 tons of gross cargo	3150 USD	
India (Rates are valid from 01.02.2025 – 28.02.2025)	·	
FI Nava Sheva/ Mundra - FOR Moscow (Selyatino, Khovrino, Bely Rast)	Rates	
20DC up to 28 tons of gross cargo	4700 USD	
40HC up to 28 tons of gross cargo	5950 USD	

Tariffs for storage at the Novorossiysk terminal (NLE):					
Grace period of storage at the station (non-dangerous / dangerous cargo), 20DC/40HC	5 day				
Paid storage from 6 to 10 days, rub/day, 20DC/40HC	1 539,00/ 3 078,00 RUB				
Paid storage from 11 to 14 days, rub/day, 20DC/40HC	2 308,50/ 4 617,00 RUB				
aid storage from 15 days onwards, 20DC/40HC 5 130,00/ 10 260,0					
Services related to the organization of terminal processing at the Moscow railway station, the cost of which is not included in the tariffs:					
THC by railway station Selyatino/ Khovrino/ Bely Rast 20DC to 28 tons of gross cargo	14 000 RUB				
THC by railway station Selyatino/ Khovrino/ Bely Rast 40HC to 28 tons of gross cargo	16 500 RUB				
Tariffs for storage at Moscow terminals:					
Tariffs for storage at the Moscow station (Selyatino, Khovrino, Bely Rast), Customs Clear Cargo mode					
Grace period of storage at the station. 20DC/40HC	2 day				
Paid storage from 3 to 6 days, rub/day, 20DC/40HC	1 600/2 700 RUB				
Paid storage from 7 days onwards, 20DC/40HC 5 500/11 100 RUE					



INN 7813621293 OGRN 1187847278112 **KPP** 784201001 **OKPO** 33349203

LLC «Ametist» +7 (812) 416-47-48

Office 531, Shpalernaya st. 51, Saint-Petersburg, 191015, Russia

mail office@ametistline.ru web ametistline.ru

The removal is carried out on the nearest train without binding to the terminal in Moscow.

Subject to the provision of documents confirming the release of cargo within 5 days from the date of unloading of the vessel, storage is not charged.

In case of providing documents confirming the release of cargo after 5 days from the date of unloading of the vessel, storage is charged according to the tariff indicated above, but does not exceed the period of 14 days from the date of unloading of the vessel.

Demurrage of the container in Moscow:

Combined demurrage of all types of imported containers (with the exception of non-standard/oversized containers, as well as loaded refrigerated containers):	20DC	40HC
1 - 7 days	free	free
8-14 days	30,00 USD	60,00 USD
15-21 days	60,00 USD	120,00 USD
Over 21 days	100,00 USD	180,00 USD

Indicative rates for road transport services from Selyatino/ Khovrino/ Bely Rast railway stations in Moscow and the Moscow region:

Terminals in Moscow	Districts of the Moscow	20DC - cargo weight up to 18tn 40HC - cargo weight up to 20tn	Free time for unloading /20DC	Free time for unloading /40HC
Selyatino/ Khovrino/ Bely Rast	Shchelkovo	35 750 RUB	4 hours	5 hours
Selyatino/ Khovrino/ Bely Rast	Balashikha	34 200 RUB	4 hours	5 hours
Selyatino/ Khovrino/ Bely Rast	Noginsk	35 800 RUB	4 hours	5 hours
Selyatino/ Khovrino/ Bely Rast	Fryazino	36 700 RUB	4 hours	5 hours
Selyatino/ Khovrino/ Bely Rast	Lyubertsy	34 200 RUB	4 hours	5 hours
Selyatino/ Khovrino/ Bely Rast	Ramenskoe	37 700 RUB	4 hours	5 hours
Selyatino/ Khovrino/ Bely Rast	Podolsk	35 400 RUB	4 hours	5 hours
Selyatino/ Khovrino/ Bely Rast	Chekhov	40 300 RUB	4 hours	5 hours
Selyatino/ Khovrino/ Bely Rast	Obninsk	44 500 RUB	4 hours	5 hours
Selyatino/ Khovrino/ Bely Rast	Naro-Fominsk	41 300 RUB	4 hours	5 hours
Selyatino/ Khovrino/ Bely Rast	Pavlovskaya Sloboda	36 000 RUB	4 hours	5 hours
Selyatino/ Khovrino/ Bely Rast	Dolgoprudny	35 600 RUB	4 hours	5 hours
Selyatino/ Khovrino/ Bely Rast	Khimki	34 700 RUB	4 hours	5 hours
Selyatino/ Khovrino/ Bely Rast	Dmitrov	42 300 RUB	4 hours	5 hours
Selyatino/ Khovrino/ Bely Rast	Zvenigorod	36 400 RUB	4 hours	5 hours

Additional conditions:

The tariff for excess cargo weight is 2 500 RUB/ton

The delay road transport on unloading in excess of the standard time - 2 500 RUB/ hour